• All specifications are subject to change without notice.
(1/3)
 004-01 / 20030922 / e9c11_avr_m.fm
EMC Components AVR-M Series
Varistors  Countermeasure for Surge and Static Electricity
SMD
FEATURES
• The AVR-M series chip varistors provide excellent application

(Joule)
[10/1000µs]
Peak
current(A)
[8/20µs]
Resistance
[5 to 35°C]
Capacitance
(pF)
[1kHz, Erms 1V]
Resistance
(MΩ)
Voltage
(V)
0603 type
AVR-M0603C120N ∗AAB 12 8.4 to 15.6 6.5 max. 23[1A] 0.01 max. 1 max. 1 min. 3 33 typ.
1005 type
AVR-M1005C080M AAB 8 6.4 to 9.6 5.5 max. 14[1A] 0.04 max. 25 max. 1 min. 3 650 typ.
AVR-M1005C080M ABB 8 6.4 to 9.6 5.5 max. 15[1A] 0.02 max. 3 max. 1 min. 3 100 typ.
AVR-M1005C080M ACB 8 6.4 to 9.6 5.5 max. 19[1A] 0.01 max. 1 max. 1 min. 3 33 typ.
AVR-M1005C120M AAB 12 9.6 to 14.4 7.5 max. 20[1A] 0.05 max. 10 max. 1 min. 3 130 typ.
AVR-M1005C270M AAB 27 21.6 to 32.4 15 max. 50[1A] 0.06 max. 4 max. 1 min. 5 40 typ.
AVR-M1005C270M ABB 27 21.6 to 32.4 15 max. 50[1A] 0.05 max. 1 max. 1 min. 5 15 typ.
1608 type
AVR-M1608C080M AAB 8 6.4 to 9.6 5.5 max. 15[2A] 0.09 max. 30 max. 1 min. 3 650 typ.
AVR-M1608C120M 6AB 12 9.6 to 14.4 7.5 max. 20[2A] 0.09 max. 50 max. 1 min. 5 1050 typ.
AVR-M1608C120M 2AB 12 9.6 to 14.4 7.5 max. 20[2A] 0.06 max. 15 max. 1 min. 5 400 typ.
AVR-M1608C180M 6AB 18 14.4 to 21.6 11 max. 30[2A] 0.1 max. 30 max. 1 min. 5 600 typ.
AVR-M1608C220K 6AB 22 19.8 to 24.2 16 max. 34[2A] 0.1 max. 30 max. 5 min. 5 560 typ.
AVR-M1608C220K 2AB 22 19.8 to 24.2 16 max. 37[2A] 0.03 max. 10 max. 5 min. 5 210 typ.
AVR-M1608C270K 6AB 27 24 to 30 19 max. 42[2A] 0.1 max. 48 max. 5 min. 5 430 typ.
AVR-M1608C270K 2AB 27 24 to 30 19 max. 42[2A] 0.1 max. 20 max. 5 min. 5 160 typ.
AVR-M1608C270M AAB 27 21.6 to 32.4 17 max. 52[2A] 0.05 max. 2 max. 1 min. 5 30 typ.
AVR-M1608C270M ABB 27 21.6 to 32.4 17 max. 52[2A] 0.05 max. 2 max. 1 min. 5 15 typ.
2012 type
AVR-M2012C120M 6AB 12 9.6 to 14.4 7.5 max. 20[5A] 0.2 max. 60 max. 1 min. 5 1000 typ.
AVR-M2012C220K 6AB 22 19.8 to 24.2 16 max. 38[5A] 0.3 max. 100 max. 5 min. 5 800 typ.
AVR-M2012C390K 6AB 39 35 to 43 28 max. 62[5A] 0.3 max. 100 max. 5 min. 5 430 typ.
Current(A)
10
5
20